
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  March 14, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Wellfield Pump 3 VFD 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    $185,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   525 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  February 24, 2023 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 4 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Hupp Electric Motors 
   Marion, IA 
Bid Security:  Swiss Re Corporate Solutions America Insurance Corporation 
Exceptions:  Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Materials:  $ 
Labor:  $271,909.00 
Sales Tax:       N/A 
Total Bid:  $271,909.00 
 
 
cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Tylor Robinson, Plant Superintendent 
 Patrick Brown, Finance Director    Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 
 Angela Schulte, Utilities Secretary    Karen Nagel, PGS Secretary 
 

P2428 


